



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## American Insulated Glass Welcomes Kevin Carter as Regional Sales Representative

Atlanta, GA. April 13, 2021—American Insulated Glass (AIG) welcomes Kevin Carter as regional sales representative as the company continues to expand its service area and fabrication capabilities throughout the US. Carter will be based at the company's Birmingham fabrication plant and will manage sales in north Alabama and west Tennessee, including Nashville and Memphis. He is a glass industry veteran with over 35 years' experience. Carter most recently worked for Columbia Commercial Building Products in Texas. "Kevin will be a strong contributor and we look forward to him joining the AIG family," stated Clint Blair, vice president.

## About American Insulated Glass

American Insulated Glass is a leading fabricator and wholesale distributor headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia. The company specializes in providing quality insulating glass, laminated, tempered and fire-rated glass to glazing contractors and the millwork industry. Dedicated to serving both commercial and residential end markets with a broad range of high-performing low-e glass solutions, AIG also distributes a full line of mirror, decorative and other glass products. AIG is positioned to expand its geographical footprint and service capabilities, both organically and via acquisition. To learn more about AIG, visit www.aiglass.com.

###

Contact: Clint Blair Vice President 470-606-1028 cblair@aiglass.com